

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).450/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in WP No.4340/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.C. MYLARAPPA @CHIKKAMELURAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.M. PARAMESWARAMURTHY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9250 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advs.

For State Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kr., Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the writ petitioners-respondent Nos. 1 to 4
submitted that the aforesaid respondents did not desire to file a
reply.

Considering the urgency, these matters be listed after three
weeks for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 450 of 2013 will
file all documents on which the High Court has relied upon in the
impugned judgment.

|
| COURT MASTER

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

| |
| COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

|