

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 450/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/11/2012 in WP No. 4340/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

B.C. MYLARAPPA @CHIKKAMELURAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.M. PARAMESWARAMURTHY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 9250/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok Kr.Parija, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anand Varma,Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik,Adv.
Mr.Tarun Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr.B.M.Arun, Adv.
Mr.Mayanak Kshirsagar, Adv.
Mr.Srishti Govil,Adv.
Mr.Vaishnavi Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list the matters after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar