

\220ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 8/2016 in Civil Appeal No.6965/2016

B.C. MYLARAPPA @CHIKKAMELURAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M. PARAMESWARAMURTHY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dated 12.7.2016 and office report)

Date : 26/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avnav Dash, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.

Mr. Arunava Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 23.09.2016.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant, list again after four weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master