

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.8/2016  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6965 OF 2016

B.C. MYLARAPPA @ CHIKKAMELURAPPA APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

P.M. PARAMESWARAMURTHY AND ORS. RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any reason to interfere with the order dated 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 passed by this Court.

I.A.No.8 of 2016 is accordingly dismissed.

.....CJI.  
[T.S.THAKUR]

.....J.  
[DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD]

NEW DELHI,  
NOVEMBER 21, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No.8/2016 in Civil Appeal No.6965/2016

B.C. MYLARAPPA @ CHIKKAMELURAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.M. PARAMESWARAMURTHY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dated 12.7.2016  
and office report)

Date : 21/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

/Applicant(s)

Mrs. Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Goel, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. B.M. Arun, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arunava Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.8/2016 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)